

Michael M. McMillan

Mayor

Rebecca A. Gaines

City Clerk/Treasurer

## **CITY OF SPANISH FORT**

7361 Spanish Fort Blvd. Spanish Fort, Alabama 36527 (251) 626-4884 (251) 626-4880 Fax

City Council

Carl L. Gustafson, Jr. Robert Curtis Smith Shane M. Perry Clewis W. Smith, Jr. Mary W. Brabner

## **PUBLIC NOTICE** POLICE/SURPLUS AUCTION

Published 2/16/2024

Pursuant to Ordinance No. 594-2021 and Code of Alabama (1975) § 11-47-116, et seq., the Police Chief of the City of Spanish Fort is authorized to sell certain abandoned, stolen, lost and unclaimed property at public auction. If you believe any of these items are yours, you must present proof of ownership to the Spanish Fort Police Department within 20 days of this notice.

The following items of abandoned/unclaimed property will be sold at auction to the highest bidder on April 13, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. The location of the auction will be the Spanish Fort Police Department, 30500 State Highway

181, Suite 618, Spanish Fort, Alabama 36527. All property	is being sold "AS IS",	"WHERE IS",	WITH ALI
FAULTS.			

Abandoned/Unclaimed Property Description:
Various toiletries
Various shoes
2 air rifles
Various electronics

Bags/luggage

Various clothing